RESOLUTION FOR TOWN OF WEST SENECA RECREATION FEES

WHEREAS, the Town of West Seneca (hereinafter referred to as "Town") recognizes that it collects a Recreation Fee from all residential builders at the time a new dwelling is built in the Town; and

WHEREAS, the Recreation Fees are collected for the purpose of contributing toward the increased maintenance needs and expanded recreational opportunities resulting from new residents; and

WHEREAS, Recreation Fees have not been increased since 1992 despite the increased recreation costs to the Town, and the Town Board has determined increasing the cost of the Recreation Fees are for the benefit of the taxpayers; and

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Town of West Seneca hereby declares that any and all residential builders shall pay a Recreation Fee to the Town of West Seneca pursuant to the following schedule:

- 1. Single-Family Home \$375.00
- 2. Duplex \$540.00
- 3. Multi-Family Dwellings \$165.00 per unit